Award Notice

Scope of Contract:

“Consulting Services for Development of
Yeghegis Tourism Cluster Vision”
TRIP-QBS-DYCV-03

Minimum Qualifying
Technical Score:

75

Consultants’ JV TEAM JV CIVITTA JV Target
names C-(I;ggfjll?[mg AM CJSC Euro (Italy),
(United and THR Grant
Kingdom) and Tourism Thornton
Ameria CJSC Industry gJsc Keios Srl Aninver
P(I':‘rrlrr?iigli?n%r;i . | Advisors | (Armenia)and | ~ Development Development
Foundation (sub- Grant Consulting (Italy) Partners, SL.
consultant) Thornton
Consulting
cJjcs
(Armenia)
City/Country USA Armenia Italy Armenia Portugal
Status: Awarded Evaluated Evaluated Evaluated Rejected

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Fir
m

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Firm

Technical Score

87.33

85.00

81.2

71.15

Criteria

Specific
Experience

3.75

4.00

4.00

3.25

Work Plan &
Methodology

27.00

24.00

24.00

21.00

Key Experts

55.50

52.80

49.20

46.00

Local input

1.08

4.20

4.00

0.90

According to point 17.4
of Data Sheet: “Note:
The Consultant is
requested to submit the
Technical Proposal also
on electronic carrier (CD
or USB Flash), which
should not include any
financial  information,
otherwise it shall be
declared non responsive.
The failure to submit the
technical proposals in
electronic carrier will
not effect on evaluation.
In case of discrepancies
between Original hard
copy and electronic
carriers, the Original
shall prevail.”

In the USB Flash
submitted by Aninver
Development Partners,

SL. was enclosed

financial proposal.
Taking into account the
above mentioned the
technical proposal of
the Aninver
Development Partners,
SL. is declared non
responsive.

Price as read out

USD 329 993

AMD 38778
904

Final Evaluation

USD 65 999

AMD 7 755
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Price 781
Final Negotiated AMD 46534
Price USD 395 992
685

Rank 1 2 3 4
Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) (these will be all that “"Proposal submitted =no")
Consultants’ Target Euro (Italy), Grant Thornton
names CJSC (Armenia) and Grant Thornton

Consulting CJCS (Armenia)
City/Country Italy
Proposal No
Submitted:
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