## **Award Notice**

Scope of Contract:	"Consulting Services for Development of Yeghegis Tourism Cluster Vision"	Minimum Qualifying Technical Score:	75
	TRIP-QBS-DYCV-03		

		T			
Consultants'	JV TEAM	JV CIVITTA	JV Target		
names	Tourism	AM CJSC	Euro (Italy),		
	Consulting (United	and THR	Grant		
	Kingdom) and	Tourism	Thornton		
	Ameria CJSC	Industry	CJSC	Keios Srl	Aninver
	(Armenia) and	Advisors	(Armenia) and	Development	Development
	Planning Impact	Auvisois	,	Consulting (Italy)	Partners, SL.
	Foundation (sub-		Grant	Consuming (mary)	Tarthers, 5L.
	consultant)		Thornton		
			Consulting		
			CJCS		
			(Armenia)		
City/Country	USA	Armenia	Italy	Armenia	Portugal
Status:	Awarded	Evaluated Consultant/Fir	Evaluated	Evaluated	Rejected Consultant/Firm
	Consultant/Firm	m	Consultant/Firm	Consultant/Firm	Consultant/Firm
Technical Score	87.33	85.00	81.2	71.15	According to point 17.4
Criteria					of Data Sheet: "Note: The Consultant is
Specific	3.75	4.00	4.00	3.25	requested to submit the
Experience				2/22	Technical Proposal also
Work Plan & Methodology	27.00	24.00	24.00	21.00	on electronic carrier (CD or USB Flash), which
Key Experts	55.50	52.80	49.20	46.00	should not include any
Local input	1.08	4.20	4.00	0.90	financial information, otherwise it shall be
·					declared non responsive.
					The failure to submit the technical proposals in
					electronic carrier will
					not effect on evaluation.  In case of discrepancies
					between Original hard
					copy and electronic carriers, the Original
					shall prevail."
					In the USB Flash submitted by Aninver
					Development Partners,
					SL. was enclosed
					financial proposal.  Taking into account the
					above mentioned the
					technical proposal of the Aninver
					Development Partners,
					SL. is declared non responsive.
Price as read out		AMD 38 778		<u> </u>	2 OF OHDITO
	USD 329 993	904			
Final Evaluation	USD 65 999	AMD 7 755			
=	000 00 999	ננו ו עווייני			

Price		781			
Final Negotiated Price	USD 395 992	AMD 46 534 685			
Rank	1	2	3	4	

## Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) (these will be all that "Proposal submitted =no")

Consultants' names	Target Euro (Italy), Grant Thornton CJSC (Armenia) and Grant Thornton Consulting CJCS (Armenia)
City/Country	Italy
Proposal Submitted:	No